
MDHHS Education Points of Contact by County

County Name Email

1 Alcona Mary Jordan JordanM7@michigan.gov

2 Alger Stephanie Deshambo DeshamboS@michigan.gov

3 Allegan Kristie Marsh marshk1@michigan.gov

4 Alpena Brenda Szymanski  SzymanskiB@michigan.gov

5 Antrim Jeannie Donegan doneganj@michigan.gov

6 Arenac Sandra Wood woods2@michigan.gov

7 Baraga Tyler Larson LarsonT4@michigan.gov

8 Barry Matt Salas SalasM1@michigan.gov

9 Bay Sandra Wood woods2@michigan.gov

10 Benzie Sabrina Purdy PurdyS2@michigan.gov

11 Berrien Amanda Heitman HeitmanA@michigan.gov

12 Branch Mary Jo Congden congdenm@michigan.gov

13 Calhoun Shanette Bowser bowsers@michigan.gov

14 Cass Amanda Heitman HeitmanA@michigan.gov

15 Charlevoix Megan Strange strangem@michigan.gov

16 Cheboygan Julie Waldron waldronj@michigan.gov

17 Chippewa Ryan Edwards EdwardsR2@michigan.gov

18 Clare Stuart Beauregard beauregards@michigan.gov 

19 Clinton Jessica Hayden HaydenJ@michigan.gov

20 Crawford Olin Henke henkeo@michigan.gov 

21 Delta Kim Boucher boucherk@michigan.gov

22 Dickinson Kim Boucher boucherk@michigan.gov

23 Eaton Jessica Hayden HaydenJ@michigan.gov

24 Emmet Megan Strange strangem@michigan.gov

25 Genesee Michael McEwen mcewenm@michigan.gov

26 Gladwin Tyler Armstrong ArmstrongT2@michigan.gov

27 Gogebic Tyler Larson LarsonT4@michigan.gov

28 Grand Traverse Susan Greenfelder greenfelders@michigan.gov

29 Gratiot Tamela Cryderman CrydermanT1@michigan.gov

30 Hillsdale Mary Jo Congden congdenm@michigan.gov

31 Houghton Tyler Larson LarsonT4@michigan.gov

32 Huron Shannon Engel EngelS5@michigan.gov 

33 Ingham Jessica Hayden HaydenJ@michigan.gov

34 Ionia Heather Arnold ArnoldH1@michigan.gov 

35 Iosco Mary Jordan JordanM7@michigan.gov

36 Iron Tyler Larson LarsonT4@michigan.gov

37 Isabella Stephen Pacek PacekS@michigan.gov

38 Jackson Mary Gillespie gillespiem3@michigan.gov

39 Kalamazoo Shanette Bowser bowsers@michigan.gov

40 Kalkaska Susan Greenfelder greenfelders@michigan.gov

41 Kent Bethany Christian Service:  Bridget 

Kucharski
bkucharski@bethany.org

41 Kent DA Blodgett St John’s:  Jody Smith jsmith@dabsj.org
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41 Kent
Wellspring Lutheran:  Samantha Gross sgross@wellspringlutheran.com

41 Kent Samaritas:  Shelby Deane SDean@samaritas.org

41 Kent Catholic Charities:  Stacey Goodson sgoodson@ccwestmi.org

42 Keweenaw Tyler Larson LarsonT4@michigan.gov

43 Lake Sarah Meeuwes meeuwess@michigan.gov

44 Lapeer Jason Fales falesj@michigan.gov

45 Leelanau Susan Greenfelder greenfelders@michigan.gov

46 Lenawee Deatra Nieman NiemanD@michigan.gov

47 Livingston Mary Gillespie gillespiem3@michigan.gov

48 Luce Ryan Edwards EdwardsR2@michigan.gov

49 Mackinac Ryan Edwards EdwardsR2@michigan.gov

50 Macomb Natalie Ravenscroft Ravenscroftn@michigan.gov

51 Manistee Sabrina Purdy PurdyS2@michigan.gov

52 Marquette Stephanie Deshambo DeshamboS@michigan.gov

53 Mason Rebecca Hunt HuntR8@michigan.gov

54 Mecosta Lacey Gonzalez Gonzalez-BorstlerL@michigan.gov

55 Menominee Kim Boucher boucherk@michigan.gov

56 Midland Theresa Walters walterst@michigan.gov

57 Missaukee Shannon Whitaker whitakers2@michigan.gov

58 Monroe Deb Gambino GambinoD@michigan.gov

59 Montcalm Heather Arnold ArnoldH1@michigan.gov 

60 Montmorency Brenda Szymanski  SzymanskiB@michigan.gov

61 Muskegon Kristie Marsh marshk1@michigan.gov

62 Newaygo Sarah Meeuwes meeuwess@michigan.gov

63 Oakland Amber Trombley TrombleyA@michigan.gov

64 Oceana Heather Randle RandleH@michigan.gov

65 Ogemaw Corina O'Dell ODellC3@michigan.gov

66 Ontonagon Tyler Larson LarsonT4@michigan.gov

67 Osceola Lacey Gonzalez Gonzalez-BorstlerL@michigan.gov

68 Oscoda Olin Henke henkeo@michigan.gov 

69 Otsego Olin Henke henkeo@michigan.gov 

70 Ottawa Kristie Marsh marshk1@michigan.gov  

71 Presque Isle Julie Waldron waldronj@michigan.gov

72 Roscommon Jody Cowing CowingJ@michigan.gov

73 Saginaw Martin Gonzales GonzalesM2@michigan.gov

74 St. Clair Michelle Jackson jacksonm3@michigan.gov

75 St. Joseph Amanda Heitman HeitmanA@michigan.gov

76 Sanilac Kristin Anderson AndersonK8@michigan.gov

77 Schoolcraft Stephanie Deshambo DeshamboS@michigan.gov

78 Shiawassee Tamela Cryderman CrydermanT1@michigan.gov

79 Tuscola Christine Stevens StevensC4@michigan.gov 

80 Van Buren Amanda Heitman HeitmanA@michigan.gov

81 Washtenaw
Adelia Clark                                                   

Renee Adorjan

ClarkA4@michigan.gov  

AdorjanR@michigan.gov
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82 Wayne
Marcia Hurry (North Central)

hurrym@michigan.gov

Julia Wasserman  (North Central)
WassermanJ@michigan.gov

Lavern Robinson (Western Wayne)
robinsonl2@michigan.gov

Kamau Bashiri (South Central) 
bashirik@michigan.gov

83 Wexford Shannon Whitaker whitakers2@michigan.gov
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